AGREEMENT
between
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
and
CENTRAL COAST INPATIENT CONSULTANTS, INC
for
HOSPITALIST COVERAGE
FOURTH AMENDMENT

Effective January 1, 2014

THIS IS THE FOURTH AMENDMENT (hereafter referred to as Fourth Amendment) to the
Agreement for Hospitalist Services (hereafter Agreement), by and between the County of Santa Barbara
(COUNTY) and Central Coast Inpatient Consultants, Inc. (CONTRACTOR), for the provision of
hospitalist services at the Marian Medical Center, Santa Maria, California.

WHEREAS, the Agreement is effective through December 31, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term and adjust
compensation; and

WHEREAS, this Fourth Amendment incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the
Agreement, First, Second and Third Amendment, approved by the County of Santa Barbara.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein,
the parties agree as follows:

1.

Definitions. Capitalized terms used in this Fourth Amendment, to the extent not otherwise
defined herein shall have the same meanings as in the Agreement.

Amendments.

a. The Agreement is amended as follows:

4, TERM. CONTRACTOR shall commence performance on July 1, 2013, and shall
continue to provide services pursuant to this Agreement until, Becember3+-2013
March 31, 2014 unless terminated sooner as provided herein.

b. EXHIBIT B PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS Section A is amended as follows:

A. For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this contract, CONTRACTOR
shall be paid a total contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to
exceed $78.000 $717,000 for the period July 1, 2013 through Becember34-20143
March 31, 2014.

COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR at the rate of $13,000 per month.

Counterparts. This Third Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, all of
which taken together shall constitute a single agreement between the parties.

Agreement for Professional Services

Central Coast Inpatient Consultants, Inc. Page 1
Fourth Amendment

July 1, 2013 through March 31, 2014



Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Hospitalist Services between the County of Santa Barbara
and Central Coast Inpatient Consultants, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and ratified this Fourth Amendment to be

effective January 1, 2014.

ATTEST:
MONA MIYASATO
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By: CZ‘*M@ZI’L%W

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

6&\%‘/

Chair, Roard)of Supervjsors

Date: ‘,Il‘-f J I‘-{

Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI
COUNTY COUNSEL

By

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
ROBERT W GEIS, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

Depu%)ufnty Counsel

APPROVED:

TAKASHI WADA, MD, MPH
DIRECTOR/HEALTH OFFICER
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

AW

ByQ 1’/(/“/ ‘ *éﬁ/R

/eﬁuty

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC
RISK MANAGER

TR (s

Director

Agreement for Professional Services

Central Coast Inpatient Consultants, Inc.

Fourth Amendment
Julv 1. 2013 throuah March 31, 2014

Risk Mané@e

Page 2



Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Hospitalist Services between the County of Santa
Barbara and Central Coast Inpatient Consultants, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Fourth Amendment to be effective
January 1, 2014.

CONTRACTOR

CENTRAL COAST INPATIENT CONSULTANTS, INC.

By: /\\{‘J,LL,\ -_)J)\ ' WA I~

J. Kelly ?Qewlander\Mﬁ President

Date: 'i‘/l\L“\\ \H—

Agreement for Professional Services

Central Coast Inpatient Consultants, Inc. Page 3
Fourth Amendment

July 1, 2013 through March 31, 2014



